PRODUCT BROCHURE
PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
4-WHEEL ELECTRIC FORKLIFT
J30-70UT
J30-70UTL
2
J30-70UT/J30-40UTL DIMENSIONS

AL
1 Manufacturer HYSTER
2 Model designation J30UT J30UTL J35UT J35UTL J40UT J40UTL
3 Power Battery Battery Battery
4 Operation Sit Sit Sit
5 Rated capacity lb (kg) 3000 (1361) 3500 (1588) 4000 (1814)
6 Load center in (mm) 24 (610) 24 (610) 24 (610)
TI
R
ES
7 Tire type (std/opt) SE SE SE
8 Tire size (drive/steer) in 6.00-9/5.00-8 21x8-9/5.00-8 23x9-10/18x7-8
9 Wheels - number x=driven (drive/steer) 2x/2 2x/2 2x/2
10 Tread (Ctr. of tires; Std dr/steer) in (mm) 37.6 (955) / 36.2 (920) 37.6 (955) / 36.2 (920) 41.7 (1058) / 37.8 (960)
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
11 Mast tilt (forward/backward) degrees 5 / 10 5 / 10 5 / 10
12 Mast - lowered height (Std mast) in (mm) 78.8 (2000) 78.8 (2000) 79.4 (2015)
13 Free lift - top of forks (Std 2-stg LFL mast) in (mm) 6.7 (170) 6.7 (170) 7.0 (180)
14 Lift height - top of fork (Std mast) in (mm) 119.4 (3035) 119.4 (3035) 119.6 (3040)
15 Mast - extended height (Std mast without LBR) in (mm) 156.7 (3980) 156.7 (3980) 156.7 (3980)
16 Overhead guard height in (mm) 84.8 (2155) 84.8 (2155) 84.8 (2155)
17 Seat height (Full susp seat) in (mm) 42.5 (1080) 42.5 (1080) 42.5 (1080)
18 Tow pin height in (mm) 11.4 (290) 11.4 (290) 9.8 (250)
19 Overall width (Std tires) in (mm) 44.1 (1120) 44.1 (1120) 50.6 (1285)
20 Forks in (mm) 1.4 x 3.9 x 36 (35 x 100 x 920) 1.4 x 3.9 x 36 (35 x 100 x 920) 1.6 x 4.8 x 42 (40 x 120 x 1067)
21 Standard carriage width (Without LBR) in (mm) 40.9 (1040) 40.9 (1040) 40.9 (1040)
22 Ground clearance (Lowest point - RL) in (mm) 3.7 (95) 3.7 (95) 2.5 (65)
23 Ground clearance (Center of frame - RL) in (mm) 4.1 (105) 4.1 (105) 3.7 (95)
24 Load distance in (mm) 16.1 (410) 16.1 (410) 17.9 (455)
25 Length to face of forks in (mm) 81.6 (2075) 81.6 (2075) 90.0 (2285)
26 Wheelbase in (mm) 54.3 (1380) 54.3 (1380) 58.5 (1485)
27 Right angle stack in (mm) 141.5 (3595) 141.5 (3595) 147.8 (3755)
28 Outside turning radius in (mm) 77.4 (1965) 77.4 (1965) 81.9 (2080)
W
EI
G
H
T 29 Truck weight lb (kg) 6505 (2950) 7120 (3230) 8665 (3930)
30 Axle loading - drive lb (kg) 8730/1080 (3960/490) 9435/1345 (4280/610) 11375/1655 (5160/750)
31 Axle loading - steer lb (kg) 3065/3440 (1390/1560) 2845/3970 (1290/1800) 4180/4490 (1895/2035)
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
32 Travel speed (RL/NL) mph (kph) 9.3/9.9 (15/16) 9.3/9.9 (15/16) 9.3/9.9 (15/16)
33 Lift speed (RL/NL) fpm (mms) 63.0/78.7 (320/400) 59.0/78.7 (320/400) 63.0/78.7 (320/400)
34 Lower speed (RL/NL) 98.4/76.7 (500/390) 98.4/76.7 (500/390) 82.7/76.7 (420/390)
35 Gradeability (RL/NL) % 15/23 14/22 15/23
36 Drawbar pull (RL/NL) LBF 2605/1685 2605/1685 2920/2360
37 Brake | Method of control (service/parking) Hydraulic/Mechanical Hydraulic/Mechanical Hydraulic/Mechanical
38 Brake | Method of operation (service/parking) Foot/Hand Foot/Hand Foot/Hand
BA
TT
ER
Y
39 Battery Type Lead Acid or Thin
Plate Pure Lead Lithium-ion Lead Acid or Thin
Plate Pure Lead Lithium-ion Lead Acid or Thin
Plate Pure Lead Lithium-ion
40 Battery Capacity kWh N/A 25.6
(51.2V @ 500Ah) N/A 25.6
(51.2V @ 500Ah) N/A 25.6
(51.2V @ 500Ah)
41 Charger kW N/A 9.6 N/A 9.6 N/A 9.6

AL
1 Manufacturer HYSTER
2 Model designation J50UT J50UTL J60UT J60UTL J70UT J70UTL
3 Power Battery Battery Battery
4 Operation Sit Sit Sit
5 Rated capacity lb (kg) 5000 (2268) 6000 (2722) 7000 (3175)
6 Load center in (mm) 24 (610) 24 (610) 24 (610)
TI
R
ES
7 Tire type (std/opt) SE SE SE
8 Tire size (drive/steer) in 23x9-10/18x7-8 23x9-10/18x7-8 23x10-12/200/50-10
9 Wheels - number x=driven (drive/steer) 2x/2 2x/2 2x/2
10 Tread (Ctr. of tires; Std dr/steer) in (mm) 41.7 (1058) / 37.8 (960) 41.9 (1065) / 38.6 (980) 44.3 (1125) / 39.8 (1010)
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
11 Mast tilt (forward/backward) degrees 5 / 10 5 / 10 5 / 10
12 Mast - lowered height (Std mast) in (mm) 79.4 (2015) 80.5 (2045) 83.5 (2120)
13 Free lift - top of forks (Std 2-stg LFL mast) in (mm) 7.0 (180) 8.2 (210) 8.4 (215)
14 Lift height - top of fork (Std mast) in (mm) 119.6 (3040) 119.8 (3045) 120.0 (3050)
15 Mast - extended height (Std mast without LBR) in (mm) 156.7 (3980) 156.7 (3980) 156.7 (3980)
16 Overhead guard height in (mm) 84.8 (2155) 84.8 (2155) 84.2 (2140)
17 Seat height (Full susp seat) in (mm) 42.5 (1080) 42.5 (1080) 42.5 (1080)
18 Tow pin height in (mm) 9.8 (250) 10.6 (270) 10.6 (270)
19 Overall width (Std tires) in (mm) 50.6 (1285) 50.6 (1285) 53.7 (1365)
20 Forks in (mm) 1.6 x 4.8 x 42 (40 x 120 x 1067) 1.8 x 4.8 x 42 (45 x 120 x 1067) 2.0 x 4.8 x 42 (50 x 120 x 1067)
21 Standard carriage width (Without LBR) in (mm) 40.9 (1040) 43.4 (1100) 43.4 (1100)
22 Ground clearance (Lowest point - RL) in (mm) 2.5 (65) 2.5 (65) 3.1 (80)
23 Ground clearance (Center of frame - RL) in (mm) 3.7 (95) 4.3 (110) 3.2 (83)
24 Load distance in (mm) 17.9 (455) 18.7 (475) 19.5 (495)
25 Length to face of forks in (mm) 90.0 (2285) 100.3 (2550) 103.9 (2640)
26 Wheelbase in (mm) 58.5 (1485) 65.7 (1670) 66.5 (1690)
27 Right angle stack in (mm) 147.8 (3755) 159.2 (4045) 162.2 (4120)
28 Outside turning radius in (mm) 81.9 (2080) 92.5 (2350) 94.7 (2405)
W
EI
G
H
T 29 Truck weight lb (kg) 9040 (4100) 10475 (4750) 11905 (5400)
30 Axle loading - drive lb (kg) 12690/1860 (5755/845) 15215/1870 (6900/850) 17340/2280 (7865/1035)
31 Axle loading - steer lb (kg) 3640/5405 (1650/2450) 4565/5910 (2070/2680) 5070/6835 (2300/3100)
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
32 Travel speed (RL/NL) mph (kph) 9.3/9.9 (15/16) 9.3/9.9 (15/16) 9.3/9.9 (15/16)
33 Lift speed (RL/NL) fpm (mms) 55.1/78.7 (280/400) 63.0/78.7 (320/400) 55.1/78.7 (280/400)
34 Lower speed (RL/NL) 82.7/76.7 (420/390) 82.7/76.7 (420/390) 78.7/70.0 (400/320)
35 Gradeability (RL/NL) % 15/22 15/22 15/22
36 Drawbar pull (RL/NL) LBF 2920/2360 4270/2470 4270/2470
37 Brake | Method of control (service/parking) Hydraulic/Mechanical Hydraulic/Mechanical Hydraulic/Mechanical
38 Brake | Method of operation (service/parking) Foot/Hand Foot/Hand Foot/Hand
BA
TT
ER
Y
39 Battery Type Lead Acid or Thin
Plate Pure Lead Lithium-ion Lead Acid or Thin
Plate Pure Lead Lithium-ion Lead Acid or Thin
Plate Pure Lead Lithium-ion
40 Battery Capacity kWh N/A 25.6
(51.2V @ 500Ah) N/A 38.8
(77.6V @ 500Ah) N/A 38.8
(77.6V @ 500Ah)
41 Charger kW N/A 9.6 N/A 16 N/A 16